

1  
ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRLMP.NO. 23570/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1181 OF 2011

JAVED ABDUL RAZZAQ SHAIKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite the direction, counsel for the State of Maharashtra  
is unable to give us the required information.  
As a last chance, we give him time till 11-1-2014.  
The Registry is directed to list the matter on 13-1-2014.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|