

d

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.23570/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1181 OF 2011

JAVED ABDUL RAZZAQ SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prabal Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey,Adv.
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is sentenced to life imprisonment for having committed the offence under Sections 302 and 498A read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code. Counsel for the petitioner and the counsel for the State both agree that the petitioner is in jail for 11 years and 11 days. In view of this, in our opinion, the application for bail deserves to be granted. Hence, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail upon furnishing bail bond for a sum of Rs.50,000/- with two sureties for the like amount and other additional conditions, if any, that may be imposed by the concerned Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER