

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1181/2011

JAVED ABDUL RAZZAQ SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR  
Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since no one is present for the State Government, we defer the hearing of the appeal for the last time in order to enable the State Government to make necessary arrangement.

List after summer vacation.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS