

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1181/2011

JAVED ABDUL RAZZAQ SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
(SCLSC)For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the arguments advanced by Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. We have also heard Mr. Anoop Kandari and Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICERAuthorities on which reliance was placed by
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv. (Appellant)

- (1) (1974) 4 SCC 193 (para 15)
- (2) (1989) SUPP.1 SCC 214 (para 10)