

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1181/2011

JAVED ABDUL RAJJAQ SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH ,JJ.)

Date : 06-11-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment. As appellant has been released on bail, the bail bonds are cancelled and appellant be taken into custody to serve out the remaining sentence.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)